Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and lan Warby - Firecrest MTB

All Riders - Black Run 20

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run
Full Results

The 2017 Aston Hill

Mountain Bike DH Round 2
Sunday 10th September 2017

Organised by:

lan Warby -

Firecrest MTB

and Aston Hill Mountain Biking

* Note: Where best times are equal, the other run time counts for position

Aston Hill

10th September 2017

Posn Bib Rider Category Sponsor/Club Runi  Run2 Best Margin
1 231 Glenroy MARTIN Expert/Elite Men Grips 1:25.87 1:23.80 1:23.80 -
2 88 Owen MARTIN Junior Men 17-18 Grips Bikes 1:26.69 1:25.28 1:25.28 1.48
3 82 Jordan BEIGHTON Junior Men 17-18 Kreek Racing Team 1:29.49 1:26.38 1:26.38 2.58
4 86 Josh MEAD Junior Men 17-18 Team Aston Hill 1:27.12 1:26.75 1:26.75 2.95
5 170 John HOLBROOK Master Men 30-39 Firecrest MTB Team 1:30.72 1:27.45 1:27.45 3.65
6 115 Conor BUXTON Senior Men 19-29 1:29.35  1:27.91 1:27.91 411
7 120 Warren FIELD Senior Men 19-29 2To1 Racing 1:28.99 1:27.98 1:27.98 418
8 232 Thomas DAVIES Expert/Elite Men The Riders Guild 1:29.81 1:28.09  1:28.09 4.29
9 234 Darren EVANS Expert/Elite Men Stanton Bikes 1:29.14 1:28.12  1:28.12 4.32

10 178 Ben DEAKIN Master Men 30-39 DMR Bikes/MUCOFF 1:31.94 1:29.60 1:29.60 5.80
11 123 Pete ROBINSON Senior Men 19-29 Firecrest MTB Team 1:30.71 1:29.99 1:29.99 6.19
12 116 Nigel STANLEY Senior Men 19-29 Dawlicious 1:32.34 1:30.58 1:30.58 6.78
13 80 Will EASEY Junior Men 17-18 D&D Cycles 1:33.44 1:31.20 1:31.20 7.40
14 166 James WEAMES Master Men 30-39 Mountain Mainia Cycles Trin 1:32.34 1:3148 1:31.48 7.68
15 57 James PERRY Youth Men 15-16 1:3463 1:31.83  1:31.83 8.03
16 126 Ben KOVAR Senior Men 19-29 1:33.67  1:32.01 1:32.01 8.21
17 149 Matthew ECCLESTON  Master Men 30-39 ME Racing 1:34.21 1:32.05 1:32.05 8.25
18 181 Ross SEALE Master Men 30-39 1:35.28 1:32.16  1:32.16 8.36
19 87 Samuel WALSH Junior Men 17-18 DNF  1:32.38  1:32.38 8.58
20 61 Jeremy COE Youth Men 15-16 Southern Down Hill Riders 1:32.69 1:3245 1:32.45 8.65
21 110 Charlie WRIGHT Senior Men 19-29 CCRD/Harper Adams Univ 1:3545 1:33.65 1:33.65 9.85
22 104 Nathan WOOD Senior Men 19-29 1:35.11 1:33.68 1:33.68 9.88
23 103 Jack THOMERSON Senior Men 19-29 Team TPAS 1:36.87 1:33.80  1:33.80 10.00
24 108 John RUTTERFORD Senior Men 19-29 1:39.98 1:34.79  1:34.79 10.99
25 84 Ross GREEN Junior Men 17-18 1:35.78 1:34.88 1:34.88 11.08
26 195 Shane MACIAK Veteran Men 40 Plus Noroc 1:36.99 1:34.93 1:34.93 11.13
27 70 Tom SHAKESPEARE Juvenile Men 13-14 Firecrest MTB 1:37.89 1:35.07 1:35.07 11.27
28 208 Alexander BAYNE Veteran Men 40 Plus The Muddy Bikers 1:37.17 1:35.20 1:35.20 11.40
29 100 David DEAN Senior Men 19-29 5 Eleven Racing 1:35.42 1:43.10 1:35.42 11.62
30 62 Fin STOCKINGS Youth Men 15-16 OTEC Bikes 1:37.46  1:35.60 1:35.60 11.80
31 212 Rich SIMPSON Veteran Men 40 Plus GT Bicycles 1:36.94 1:35.79 1:35.79 11.99
32 69 Tom BARROWCLIFFE  Youth Men 15-16 Firecrest MTB 1:38.68  1:35.82 1:35.82 12.02
33 63 Edward COOK Youth Men 15-16 Giant Newport Pagmell 1:37.17 1:3585 1:35.85 12.05
34 79 Charles GRIFFITH Junior Men 17-18 Bird Cycleworks 1:36.09 1:36.09 12.29
35 192 Lee HANDLEY Veteran Men 40 Plus Team North 1:37.45 1:36.36 1:36.36 12.56
36 121 Alfie KILNER Senior Men 19-29 Team Aston Hill 1:36.50 1:36.50 12.70
37 113 Ben MANNERING Senior Men 19-29 AWG Team 1:36.83 1:36.83 13.03
38 168 Jason SMITH Master Men 30-39 1:37.49 1:36.94 1:36.94 13.14
39 102 Tom WALTON Senior Men 19-29 Otec Bikes 1:41.23 1:36.99  1:36.99 13.19
40 130 Jack WELCH Senior Men 19-29 FPUK 1:37.42 1:37.42 13.62
41 180 Chris ASTLE Master Men 30-39 1:38.56 1:37.60  1:37.60 13.80
42 3 Nathan WOOD Hard Tail 12 Plus 1:40.54 1:37.66 1:37.66 13.86
43 78 Chris SPINKS Junior Men 17-18 1:4489 1:37.76  1:37.76 13.96
44 211 lan WARBY Veteran Men 40 Plus Firecrest MTB 1:38.51 1:39.30 1:38.51 14.71
45 127 Chris GANN Senior Men 19-29 FPUK 1:38.60 1:40.75  1:38.60 14.80
46 59 Ryan PAUL Youth Men 15-16 Trails In Wales 1:41.68 1:38.69 1:38.69 14.89
47 165 Liam TYRRELL Master Men 30-39 Pedal&Spoke/Surreyhills Sus 1:39.06 1:39.43 1:39.06 15.26
48 40 Travis DIWELL WILSON Juvenile Men 13-14 1:42.88  1:39.37  1:39.37 15.57
49 54 James CUDBERTSON  Youth Men 15-16 Banana Industries/Muddy Sho 1:43.00 1:39.54 1:39.54 15.74
50 210 Lee NEVARD Veteran Men 40 Plus Nevard Racing - Firecrest M 1:39.99 1:39.58 1:39.58 15.78
51 49 Oliver RAJA-BROWN Youth Men 15-16 Firecrest MTB 1:41.44 1:39.63 1:39.63 15.83
52 128 Jardan TESTER Senior Men 19-29 1:41.31 1:39.71 1:39.71 15.91
53 81 Aaron WESTWOOD Junior Men 17-18 Pedalworx Racing 1:39.77 1:39.79  1:39.77 15.97
54 129 Alex ROBERTON Senior Men 19-29 Sick Bikes 1:41.58 1:39.77  1:39.77 15.97
55 193 Daniel KELLY Veteran Men 40 Plus 1:40.06  1:41.90 1:40.06 16.26
56 148 Andy THOMPSON Master Men 30-39 Andy 1:40.07 1:40.07 16.27
57 19 Luca THURLOW Young Ripper 12 & Under Mansion House Consulting 1:48.41 1:40.42  1:40.42 16.62
58 58 Sidney PENGILLY Youth Men 15-16 Southern Downhill Riders 1:45.05 1:40.61 1:40.61 16.81
59 4 Finn CHAPMAN Hard Tail 12 Plus 1:43.82 1:40.65 1:40.65 16.85
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60
61
62

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

179 Redas RAGINSKAS
160 Nic JEFFERYS

68 Cameron ROSS
169 Ryan McGUIRE

85 Felix FREEBAIRN
198 Alex LAWLER
176 Rob ESCOTT

48 Callum RHEAD

17 Dominic PLATT
117 Pete MISSING

64 Tom MEACOCK
172 Nick MATTHEWS
175 Steven KING
112 Doug TELFER
154 Graham STUBBINGS
118 Mark BAKER
107 Liam STAFFORD

55 Ali MONFARED
146 Chris EDMUNDS
109 Jack STEWART
214 Paul BOWYER

56 William LEA
197 Trevor HARVEY
177 Ben ROBERTS
191 Daniel ENTICKNAP
101 Jordan NOBLE
158 Krzysztof BLUM

37 Patrick RIDGE

38 Alonso BARBOUR

65 Hugo de BOISSARD
162 Callum MORGAN
156 Robin YEE
207 Toby THOMAS

52 Sam HOUGHAM

18 Achill SWEENEY

89 Aaron MAVIN

83 Daniel BLACKMORE
205 Joe KILNER
114 Joe PARKER

50 Thomas BRADLEY
173 Murray RAWSON
167 Trevor MINGAY

29 Teddy POULETT

99 Ben JEFFES
119 Daniel POTTER

2 Graham STUBBINGS
53 Josh RAYNER
97 Dom RUSSELL

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run

Full Results
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39 CBP
Youth Men 15-16 SDR
Master Men 30-39 Spoked Cycles
Junior Men 17-18
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Master Men 30-39 Hot Lines
Youth Men 15-16 Team Rhead

Young Ripper 12 & Under
Senior Men 19-29
Youth Men 15-16
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39
Senior Men 19-29
Master Men 30-39
Senior Men 19-29
Senior Men 19-29
Youth Men 15-16
Master Men 30-39
Senior Men 19-29
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Youth Men 15-16
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Master Men 30-39
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Senior Men 19-29
Master Men 30-39
Juvenile Men 13-14
Juvenile Men 13-14
Youth Men 15-16
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Youth Men 15-16
Young Ripper 12 & Under
Junior Men 17-18
Junior Men 17-18
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Senior Men 19-29
Youth Men 15-16
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39
Juvenile Men 13-14
Senior Men 19-29
Senior Men 19-29
Hard Tail 12 Plus
Youth Men 15-16
Senior Men 19-29

22 Nathan DIWELL WILSON Young Ripper 12 & Under

199 Andy PEGG
194 Stephen BOWEN

60 Charlie LAMMIN
227 Ellen FLEWITT
155 Maciej PAPLEWSKI
174 Ben ROBINSON

36 Will MINCHAM

5 Ben ROBERTS

33 Luke WARD
235 Al WARREL

35 Josh JOHNSTON
213 Cristan TOMKINSON
163 Rich SHERMAN
204 Mark GEARD

30 Joel PICKFORD

98 Michael HAINES
171 Shane KLUCKOW
159 Nick WALKER
215 Matt HIBBERT

Veteran Men 40 Plus
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Youth Men 15-16
Ladies Under 18
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39
Juvenile Men 13-14
Hard Tail 12 Plus
Juvenile Men 13-14
Expert/Elite Men
Juvenile Men 13-14
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Master Men 30-39
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Juvenile Men 13-14
Senior Men 19-29
Master Men 30-39
Master Men 30-39
Veteran Men 40 Plus

151 Baz Root Master ANDRE' Master Men 30-39

66 Lewis PRITCHETT
90 Harry KANE
196 Dudley FORSYTH
201 Vince SCHERER
106 Ben HUTTON
150 Simon APPS
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Youth Men 15-16
Junior Men 17-18
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Senior Men 19-29
Master Men 30-39

AWG Team
Mountain Mainia

Squid Squad

Long Live The Hill!
The Boys

Mountain Trax
Loughborough University

Firecrest MTB Devo
Bank Of Molly
Mountain Mania

CYZ Jedzie Z Nami Zbychu
Sutton Cycling Club/C&N Cyc
FireCrest MTB

Dead Sailors

Southern Hard Impact Team
Sussed Out Suspension
Kreek Racing

Team CBP

Team Aston Hill
AWG Team

Are You Riding Sunday
AWG Team

LSCC Gravity Team
Long Live The Hill!

Team TPAS

Did It Phoenix

Ralcz

Team Aston Hill
Tostrive

Walton Street Cycles
Team CBP

Mountain Mania

Lovelo Cycles

Rokit Cyclery

Rich Sherman Performance Se
Sussed Out Suspension
Shelfords

CBP Racing
Walker Pace Racing

Wet Leopard Racing

The Management

Wet Leopard Racing
Wet Leopard Racing

www.mikrotime.com

1:46.56
1:44.68
1:40.76
1:41.35
1:41.21
1:42.36
1:41.28
1:41.61
1:44.02
1:41.69
1:51.12
1:43.17
1:42.14

DNF
1:47.38
1:43.04
1:43.17
1:51.50
1:43.42
1:43.58
1:47.30
1:44.64
1:43.99
1:44.47
1:45.67
1:45.18
1:50.14
1:50.46
1:48.58
1:45.53
1:45.79
1:55.91
1:50.65
1:46.71
1:46.95
1:47.61
1:47.35
1:47.37
1:47.46
1:47.73
1:48.05
1:48.14
1:51.11
1:51.61
1:50.38
1:59.43
1:53.92
1:50.63
1:53.09
1:563.70
1:50.86
1:50.93
1:55.89
1:51.34
1:53.09
2:04.89
1:52.14
2:02.62
2:04.63
1:57.29
1:54.00
1:53.80
1:57.66
1:54.98
1:55.58
1:57.13
1:58.70
2:03.59
1:58.31
1:58.85
1:59.43
2:00.96
2:01.63
2:01.89
2:02.38

1:40.69
1:40.70

1:40.87

1:41.27
1:42.11
1:41.97
1:41.66

1:41.79
1:41.89

1:42.80
1:42.89
1:43.33

1:43.36
1:45.12
1:48.70
1:43.89
1:43.90

1:45.78
1:44.76
1:45.54
1:45.34
1:45.39
1:45.46
1:51.37

1:46.27
1:46.31
DNF
DNF
1:47.29

1:47.99

1:48.42
1:48.44
1:48.80
1:49.09
1:49.17
1:50.41
1:50.50
1:50.75

1:52.75
1:51.12
2:00.71
1:51.75
1:52.12
1:53.00
1:52.69
1:52.89
1:53.62
1:53.64

1:54.20
1:55.36
1:57.20
1:57.49

2:23.15

Aston Hill
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1:40.69
1:40.70
1:40.76
1:40.87
1:41.21
1:41.27
1:41.28
1:41.61
1:41.66
1:41.69
1:41.79
1:41.89
1:42.14
1:42.80
1:42.89
1:43.04
1:43.17
1:43.36
1:43.42
1:43.58
1:43.89
1:43.90
1:43.99
1:44.47
1:44.76
1:45.18
1:45.34
1:45.39
1:45.46
1:45.53
1:45.79
1:46.27
1:46.31
1:46.71
1:46.95
1:47.29
1:47.35
1:47.37
1:47.46
1:47.73
1:48.05
1:48.14
1:48.42
1:48.44
1:48.80
1:49.09
1:49.17
1:50.41
1:50.50
1:50.75
1:50.86
1:50.93
1:51.12
1:51.34
1:51.75
1:562.12
1:52.14
1:52.69
1:52.89
1:53.62
1:53.64
1:53.80
1:54.20
1:54.98
1:55.58
1:57.13
1:57.20
1:57.49
1:58.31
1:58.85
1:59.43
2:00.96
2:01.63
2:01.89
2:02.38

16.89
16.90
16.96
17.07
17.41
17.47
17.48
17.81
17.86
17.89
17.99
18.09
18.34
19.00
19.09
19.24
19.37
19.56
19.62
19.78
20.09
20.10
20.19
20.67
20.96
21.38
21.54
21.59
21.66
21.73
21.99
22.47
22.51
22.91
23.15
23.49
23.55
23.57
23.66
23.93
24.25
24.34
24.62
24.64
25.00
25.29
25.37
26.61
26.70
26.95
27.06
27.13
27.32
27.54
27.95
28.32
28.34
28.89
29.09
29.82
29.84
30.00
30.40
31.18
31.78
33.33
33.40
33.69
34.51
35.05
35.63
37.16
37.83
38.09
38.58
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135
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

39 Nathan ROSS
161 James FORD
152 Andrew GARNER

51 Ben JESSUP
125 Ben MOWLE

16 Freddie KANE
203 Tony CROWE
153 Burt CLEPHANE
228 Tayla NEVARD
206 Steve LEWIS

28 Harry PARKER

91 Rohin BAKRONIA

1 Mike HYATT
200 Donat PURGAL
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Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run

Full Results
Juvenile Men 13-14 SDR
Master Men 30-39 TFP

Master Men 30-39
Youth Men 15-16
Senior Men 19-29
Young Ripper 12 & Under
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Master Men 30-39
Ladies Under 18
Veteran Men 40 Plus
Juvenile Men 13-14
Junior Men 17-18
Hard Tail 12 Plus
Veteran Men 40 Plus

Making Up The Numbers
Kreek Racing

As The Crowe Flies
Burt
Calibre Bikes/Firecrest MTB

Kreek Racing

Epping Forest MTB
Uavcreation.Com

www.mikrotime.com

2:03.68
2:03.68
2:03.78
2:05.22
2:17.80
2:05.80
2:08.66
2:10.92
2:12.37
2:29.70
3:05.41

DNF

DNF
3:23.61

2:03.82
2:04.65
2:05.64

2:09.64

DNF
2:13.02
2:15.06
2:20.50
2:36.76

Aston Hill
10th September 2017

2:03.68 39.88
2:03.68 39.88
2:03.78 39.98
2:04.65 40.85
2:05.64 41.84
2:05.80 42.00
2:08.66 44.86
2:10.92 47.12
2:12.37 48.57
2:13.02 49.22
2:15.06 51.26
2:20.50 56.70
2:36.76  1:12.96
3:23.61 1:59.81
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Category Listing
Race 1 Hard Tail 12 Plus

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run
Full Results

Aston Hill

10th September 2017

Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 3 Nathan WOOD 1:40.54 1:37.66 1:37.66 -
2 4 Finn CHAPMAN 1:43.82 1:40.65 1:40.65 2.99
3 2 Graham STUBBINGS Long Live The Hill! 1:59.43  1:49.09 1:49.09 11.43
4 5 Ben ROBERTS Mountain Mania 1:52.14  1:53.00 1:52.14 14.48
5 1 Mike HYATT Epping Forest MTB DNF 2:36.76  2:36.76 59.10
Race 2 Young Ripper 12 And Under
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 19 Luca THURLOW Mansion House Consulting 1:48.41 1:40.42  1:40.42 -
2 17 Dominic PLATT 1:44.02 14166 1:41.66 1.24
3 18 Achill SWEENEY 1:46.95 DNF  1:46.95 6.53
4 22 Nathan DIWELL WILSON 1:53.09 1:50.50  1:50.50 10.08
5 16 Freddie KANE 2:05.80 2:05.80 25.38
Race 3 Juvenile Men 13-14
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 70 Tom SHAKESPEARE Firecrest MTB 1:37.89 1:35.07 1:35.07 -
2 40 Travis DIWELL WILSON 1:42.88 1:39.37 1:39.37 4.30
3 37 Patrick RIDGE Sutton Cycling Club/C&N Cyc 1:50.46 1:4539 1:45.39 10.32
4 38 Alonso BARBOUR FireCrest MTB 1:4858 1:45.46 1:45.46 10.39
5 29 Teddy POULETT 1:51.11 1:48.42  1:48.42 13.35
6 36 Will MINCHAM Team CBP 2:04.89 1:52.12  1:52.12 17.05
7 33 Luke WARD 2:02.62 1:52.69 1:52.69 17.62
8 35 Josh JOHNSTON 1:5729 1:53.62 1:53.62 18.55
9 30 Joel PICKFORD Shelfords 1:54.98 1:55.36  1:54.98 19.91
10 39 Nathan ROSS SDR 2:03.68 2:03.68 28.61
11 28 Harry PARKER Kreek Racing 3:05.41 2:15.06  2:15.06 39.99
Race 4 Youth Men 15-16
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 57 James PERRY 1:34.63 1:31.83  1:31.83 -
2 61 Jeremy COE Southern Down Hill Riders 1:32.69 1:3245 1:3245 0.62
3 62 Fin STOCKINGS OTEC Bikes 1:37.46  1:35.60 1:35.60 3.77
4 69 Tom BARROWCLIFFE Firecrest MTB 1:38.68 1:35.82 1:35.82 3.99
5 63 Edward COOK Giant Newport Pagmell 1:37.17 1:3585 1:35.85 4.02
6 59 Ryan PAUL Trails In Wales 1:41.68 1:38.69 1:38.69 6.86
7 54 James CUDBERTSON Banana Industries/Muddy Sho 1:43.00 1:39.54  1:39.54 7.71
8 49 Oliver RAJA-BROWN Firecrest MTB 1:41.44 1:39.63 1:39.63 7.80
9 58 Sidney PENGILLY Southern Downhill Riders 1:45.05 1:40.61 1:40.61 8.78
10 68 Cameron ROSS SDR 1:40.76 1:40.76 8.93
11 48 Callum RHEAD Team Rhead 1:41.61 1:41.97  1:41.61 9.78
12 64 Tom MEACOCK Mountain Mainia 15112  1:41.79  1:41.79 9.96
13 55 Ali MONFARED 1:51.50 1:43.36 1:43.36 11.53
14 56 William LEA Firecrest MTB Devo 1:4464 1:43.90 1:43.90 12.07
15 65 Hugo de BOISSARD 1:4553 1:51.37 1:45.53 13.70
16 52 Sam HOUGHAM Kreek Racing 1:46.71 DNF  1:46.71 14.88
17 50 Thomas BRADLEY 1:47.73 1:47.99  1:47.73 15.90
18 53 Josh RAYNER 1:53.92 1:49.17 1:49.17 17.34
19 60 Charlie LAMMIN Ralcz 1:50.93 1:52.75  1:50.93 19.10
20 66 Lewis PRITCHETT 1:58.85 1:58.85 27.02
21 51 Ben JESSUP Kreek Racing 2:05.22 2:04.65 2:04.65 32.82

Timing and Results
© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2017

www.mikrotime.com

Page 4 of 6



Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and lan Warby - Firecrest MTB

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run
Full Results

Aston Hill

10th September 2017

Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Runi  Run2 Best Margin
1 88 Owen MARTIN Grips Bikes 1:26.69 1:25.28 1:25.28 -
2 82 Jordan BEIGHTON Kreek Racing Team 1:29.49 1:26.38 1:26.38 1.10
3 86 Josh MEAD Team Aston Hill 12712  1:26.75 1:26.75 1.47
4 80 Will EASEY D&D Cycles 1:33.44 1:31.20 1:31.20 5.92
5 87 Samuel WALSH DNF  1:32.38  1:32.38 7.10
6 84 Ross GREEN 1:35.78 1:34.88 1:34.88 9.60
7 79 Charles GRIFFITH Bird Cycleworks 1:36.09 1:36.09 10.81
8 78 Chris SPINKS 1:4489 1:37.76  1:37.76 12.48
9 81 Aaron WESTWOOD Pedalworx Racing 1:39.77 1:39.79  1:39.77 14.49

10 85 Felix FREEBAIRN 1:41.21 1:41.21 15.93

11 89 Aaron MAVIN Team CBP 1:47.61 1:47.29  1:47.29 22.01

12 83 Daniel BLACKMORE 1:47.35 1:47.35 22.07

13 90 Harry KANE 1:59.43 1:59.43 34.15

14 91 Rohin BAKRONIA DNF  2:20.50 2:20.50 55.22
Race 6 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 115 Conor BUXTON 1:29.35 1:27.91 1:27.91 -
2 120 Warren FIELD 2To1 Racing 1:28.99 1:27.98 1:27.98 0.07
3 123 Pete ROBINSON Firecrest MTB Team 1:30.71 1:29.99  1:29.99 2.08
4 116 Nigel STANLEY Dawlicious 1:32.34 1:30.58  1:30.58 2.67
5 126 Ben KOVAR 1:33.67  1:32.01 1:32.01 410
6 110 Charlie WRIGHT CCRD/Harper Adams Univ 1:35.45 1:33.65 1:33.65 5.74
7 104 Nathan WOOD 1:35.11 1:33.68  1:33.68 5.77
8 103 Jack THOMERSON Team TPAS 1:36.87 1:33.80  1:33.80 5.89
9 108 John RUTTERFORD 1:39.98 1:34.79  1:34.79 6.88

10 100 David DEAN 5 Eleven Racing 1:35.42 1:43.10 1:35.42 7.51
11 121 Alfie KILNER Team Aston Hill 1:36.50 1:36.50 8.59
12 113 Ben MANNERING AWG Team 1:36.83 1:36.83 8.92
13 102 Tom WALTON Otec Bikes 1:41.23 1:36.99  1:36.99 9.08
14 130 Jack WELCH FPUK 1:37.42 1:37.42 9.51
15 127 Chris GANN FPUK 1:38.60 1:40.75  1:38.60 10.69
16 128 Jardan TESTER 1:41.31 1:39.71 1:39.71 11.80
17 129 Alex ROBERTON Sick Bikes 1:41.58 1:39.77  1:39.77 11.86
18 117 Pete MISSING AWG Team 1:41.69 1:41.69 13.78
19 112 Doug TELFER DNF  1:42.80 1:42.80 14.89
20 118 Mark BAKER The Boys 1:43.04 1:43.33 1:43.04 15.13
21 107 Liam STAFFORD 1:43.17 1:43.17 15.26
22 109 Jack STEWART Loughborough University 1:43.58 1:48.70 1:43.58 15.67
23 101 Jordan NOBLE 1:4518 1:4554 1:45.18 17.27
24 114 Joe PARKER AWG Team 1:47.46 1:47.46 19.55
25 99 Ben JEFFES 1:51.61 1:48.44  1:48.44 20.53
26 119 Daniel POTTER LSCC Gravity Team 1:50.38 1:48.80 1:48.80 20.89
27 97 Dom RUSSELL 1:50.63  1:50.41 1:50.41 22.50
28 98 Michael HAINES 1:55.58 1:55.58 27.67
29 106 Ben HUTTON Wet Leopard Racing 2:01.89 2:01.89 33.98
30 125 Ben MOWLE 2:17.80 2:05.64 2:05.64 37.73
Race 7 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Runi  Run2 Best Margin
1 170 John HOLBROOK Firecrest MTB Team 1:30.72 1:27.45 1:27.45 -
2 178 Ben DEAKIN DMR Bikes/MUCOFF 1:31.94 1:29.60 1:29.60 2.15
3 166 James WEAMES Mountain Mainia Cycles Trin 1:32.34 1:31.48 1:31.48 4.03
4 149 Matthew ECCLESTON ME Racing 1:34.21 1:32.05 1:32.05 4.60
5 181 Ross SEALE 1:35.28 1:32.16  1:32.16 4.71
6 168 Jason SMITH 1:37.49 1:36.94 1:36.94 9.49
7 180 Chris ASTLE 1:38.56 1:37.60  1:37.60 10.15
8 165 Liam TYRRELL Pedal&Spoke/Surreyhills Sus 1:39.06 1:39.43 1:39.06 11.61
9 148 Andy THOMPSON Andy 1:40.07 1:40.07 12.62

10 179 Redas RAGINSKAS 1:46.56  1:40.69  1:40.69 13.24
11 160 Nic JEFFERYS CBP 1:4468 1:40.70 1:40.70 13.25
12 169 Ryan McGUIRE Spoked Cycles 1:41.35 1:40.87 1:40.87 13.42
13 176 Rob ESCOTT Hot Lines 1:41.28  1:42.11 1:41.28 13.83
14 172 Nick MATTHEWS 1:4317 1:41.89 1:41.89 14.44
15 175 Steven KING Squid Squad 1:42.14 1:42.14 14.69
16 154 Graham STUBBINGS Long Live The Hill! 1:47.38 1:42.89 1:42.89 15.44
17 146 Chris EDMUNDS Mountain Trax 1:43.42 1:4512 1:43.42 15.97
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Organised by Aston Hill Mountain Biking
and lan Warby - Firecrest MTB

Race 7 Master Men 30-39 (cont)

Aston Hill Downhill Series
2017 Round 2 - Black Run
Full Results

Aston Hill

10th September 2017

Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Runi  Run2 Best Margin
18 177 Ben ROBERTS Mountain Mania 1:44.47 1:45.78 1:44.47 17.02
19 158 Krzysztof BLUM CYZ Jedzie Z Nami Zbychu 1:50.14  1:45.34 1:45.34 17.89
20 162 Callum MORGAN Dead Sailors 1:45.79 1:45.79 18.34
21 156 Robin YEE Southern Hard Impact Team 1:55.91 1:46.27  1:46.27 18.82
22 173 Murray RAWSON Are You Riding Sunday 1:48.05 1:48.05 20.60
23 167 Trevor MINGAY AWG Team 1:48.14 1:48.14 20.69
24 155 Maciej PAPLEWSKI Tostrive 1:51.34  2:00.71 1:51.34 23.89
25 174 Ben ROBINSON Walton Street Cycles 1:53.09 1:51.75 1:51.75 24.30
26 163 Rich SHERMAN Rich Sherman Performance Se  1:53.80 1:53.80 26.35
27 171 Shane KLUCKOW CBP Racing 1:57.13 1:57.13 29.68
28 159 Nick WALKER Walker Pace Racing 1:58.70 1:57.20 1:57.20 29.75
29 151 Baz Root Master ANDREWS Wet Leopard Racing 1:58.31 1:58.31 30.86
30 150 Simon APPS Wet Leopard Racing 2:02.38 2:02.38 34.93
31 161 James FORD TFP 2:03.68 2:03.68 36.23
32 152 Andrew GARNER Making Up The Numbers 2:03.78 2:03.82 2:03.78 36.33
33 153 Burt CLEPHANE Burt 2:10.92 2:10.92 43.47
Race 8 Veteran Men 40 Plus
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 195 Shane MACIAK Noroc 1:36.99 1:34.93  1:34.93 -
2 208 Alexander BAYNE The Muddy Bikers 1:3717 1:35.20 1:35.20 0.27
3 212 Rich SIMPSON GT Bicycles 1:36.94 1:35.79  1:35.79 0.86
4 192 Lee HANDLEY Team North 1:37.45 1:36.36 1:36.36 1.43
5 211 lan WARBY Firecrest MTB 1:38.51 1:39.30  1:38.51 3.58
6 210 Lee NEVARD Nevard Racing - Firecrest M 1:39.99 1:39.58  1:39.58 4.65
7 193 Daniel KELLY 1:40.06 1:41.90 1:40.06 5.13
8 198 Alex LAWLER 1:4236 14127 1:41.27 6.34
9 214 Paul BOWYER 1:47.30 1:43.89 1:43.89 8.96
10 197 Trevor HARVEY Bank Of Molly 1:43.99 1:43.99 9.06
11 191 Daniel ENTICKNAP 1:45.67 1:44.76 1:44.76 9.83
12 207 Toby THOMAS Sussed Out Suspension 1:50.65  1:46.31 1:46.31 11.38
13 205 Joe KILNER Team Aston Hill 1:47.37 1:47.37 12.44
14 199 Andy PEGG Team TPAS 1:53.70 1:50.75  1:50.75 15.82
15 194 Stephen BOWEN Did It Phoenix 1:50.86 1:50.86 15.93
16 213 Cristan TOMKINSON Rokit Cyclery 1:54.00 1:53.64 1:53.64 18.71
17 204 Mark GEARD Sussed Out Suspension 1:57.66 1:54.20 1:54.20 19.27
18 215 Matt HIBBERT 2:03.59 1:57.49 1:57.49 22.56
19 196 Dudley FORSYTH The Management 2:00.96 2:00.96 26.03
20 201 Vince SCHERER 2:01.63 2:23.15 2:01.63 26.70
21 203 Tony CROWE As The Crowe Flies 2:08.66 2:09.64 2:08.66 33.73
22 206 Steve LEWIS 2:29.70 2:13.02  2:13.02 38.09
23 200 Donat PURGAL Uavcreation.Com 3:23.61 3:23.61 1:48.68
Race 10 Ladies Under 18
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin
1 227 Ellen FLEWITT Team Aston Hill 1:55.89 1:51.12  1:51.12 -
2 228 Tayla NEVARD Calibre Bikes/Firecrest MTB 2:12.37 DNF  2:12.37 21.25
Race 11 Expert/Elite Men
Posn Bib Rider Sponsor/Club Runi  Run2 Best Margin
1 231 Glenroy MARTIN Grips 1:25.87 1:23.80 1:23.80 -
2 232 Thomas DAVIES The Riders Guild 1:29.81 1:28.09  1:28.09 4.29
3 234 Darren EVANS Stanton Bikes 1:29.14 1:28.12  1:28.12 4.32
4 235 Al WARREL Lovelo Cycles 2:04.63 1:52.89 1:52.89 29.09
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